

POONA (REGION) BRIDGE ASSOCIATION Reg. No. – F – 817 POONA

Dear PRBA Members,

It is hereby informed that the tenure of the current Executive Committee is over and a new Committee needs to be formed.

Those eligible members interested in standing for the following posts should file their nomination latest or before by 18th January, 2025 with Mr Satish Kulkarni.

Nomination forms are available on PRBA site and with Mr Satish Kulkarni, Hon Secretary.

Nomination should clearly mention post applied for, PRBA membership number, Proposer's name and membership number, Seconder's name and membership number and clearly signed and dated.

Post	Number of posts
President	1
Hon.Secretary	1
Hon.Treasurer	1
Members	6

For POONA (REGION) BRIDGE ASSOCIATION

Satish Kulkarni Hon. Secretary Dated:-3rd January 2025

♦ President Milind Bhadbhade ♦*Committee Members* Dr.Ajit Gurjar, Dr.Anant Sardeshmukh Dr.Prasad Honap Shirish Karkarey, Sukrit Vijaykar Niranjan Limaye, Sachin Kango

♦*Hon. Treasurer*

♦ Hon. Secretary Satish Kulkarni

prba.in

bridgewebs.com/prba

Nomination form

I hereby submit my candidature for

Post	-	
Full Name	-	
PRBA Membership No.	-	
Signature	-	
Date	-	
I propose the candidature		
Proposer's name	-	
PRBA Membership No.	-	
Signature	-	
Date	-	
I second the candidature Seconder's name	-	
PRBA Membership No.	-	
Signature	-	
Date	-	

Verified above details and candidate found eligible For **POONA (REGION) BRIDGE ASSOCIATION**

Satish Kulkarni Hon. Secretary Dated:-